

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2365 OF 2011  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

B. RAMESH &amp; ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LALITHA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against respondent No.1. Respondent No.2 is granted time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 22.11.2013.

|  
||  
||(Sunil Thomas)  
|Registrar|  
|

SB