

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2365/2011

B. RAMESH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LALITHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days. He shall provide a copy thereof to the other side. The respondents shall file the statement of case within a period of 35 days thereafter.
List again on 5.11.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2014.08.22
16:09:13 IST
Reason: